 COMPONENTS PRODUCT INFORMATION
NEW
FI-X Series
LCD interface connector compatible with high-speed differential
transmission
CONNECTOR
MB-0014-7
March 2001

Dimensions and Shape
No. of contacts:  D7 (Differential 7 pairs)
Ordering Information
Angled type
Socket connector
  FI-X   *    S - HF
Series name
art Number FI-XD7S-HF
rawing No. SJ034506
Unit: mm
Applicable Board Dimensions (for reference)
 6/12
Note1: An embossed tape reel contains 3000 pieces.
Please contact us for details of embossed tape specifications.
Note2: Contact with terminal numbers 1, 4, 7, 10, 13, 16, 19, 22 are only for ground.
MB-0014-7
Angled type
Socket connector
None: Top mounting type
B:    Bottom mounting type
  FI-X * **   S  HF
Series name
Ordering Information
No. of contacts: 14, 20, 30 (all for signals)
Part Number FI-X**S-HF
Drawing No. SJ034508 (14,20 pos.) SJ034697 (30 pos.)
N 2
Applicable Board Dimensions (for reference)
Note1: An embossed tape reel contains 3000 pieces.
Please contact us for details of embossed tape specifications.
Note2: Contact with terminal numbers 1, N+2 are only for groun
o.N+
2
No.NNo N
d
No.NNo.N+
 7/12
.
MB-0014-7
Ordering Information
No. of contacts:14, 20, 30 (all for signals),
             D7 (Differential 7pairs)Part Number FI-XD7M
Drawing No. SJ033463
Note2: Contact with terminal numbers
4, 7, 10, 13, 16, 19 are only for ground
terminals.
Applicable FPC Dimensions
(for reference)
TABLE１
Part Number FI-X**M
Drawing No. SJ033464(14,20 pos.) SJ034703 (30 pos.)
M: FPC relay type Series name
FI-X ** M
 No. of A B
14 13 20.5
20 19 26.5
30 29 36.5
DIMENSION
CONTACTS(N)
Unit: mm
  8/12
MB-0014-7
 Ordering Information
 R: Reverse type
No. of contacts: 20, 30 (all for signals) M: FPC relay type M: FPC relay type
Series name
FI-X ** M  R
Part Number FI-X20MR FI-X30MR
Drawing No. SJ035217 SJ035218  Unit: mm
 寸法単位：ｍｍ Ａ ±0.15
B
Ａ ±0.1
N
FPCDiagram of connector when mated
with FPC
嵌合状態図
Cパターン寸法（参考）
Ａ ±0.05
Ａ ＋2.6±0.05
A +1 ±0.05
FPDimensions of FPC pattern
(for reference)
**
****
**
TABLE１
 №of
CONTACTS（N）
A B
20 19 26.45
30 29 36.45
DIMENSION
嵌合状態図Diagram of connector when mated
  9/12
MB-0014-7
 Ordering Information
No. of contacts: 20, 30
C: Connector Ass’y
CH-7000:  Slider shell (7000pcs/reel)
Series name
FI-X ** CH-7000
 Part Number FI-X**C FI-X**CH-7000
Drawing No. SJ034904 (20, 30 pos.) SJ034905 (20, 30 pos.)
■ FI-X**C Connector Ass'y
▽
JA
E
 No. of
CONTACTS(N) A B
20 19 28.5
30 29 38.5
DIMENSION
TABLE１
Diagram of connector when mated
■ FI-X**CH-7000（Slider shell）
▽ ▽
Applicable fine coaxial cable
 (for reference)
Note)
Applicable wire and
cautions regarding connection
Instruction manual JAHL-1597-6
 10/12
MB-0014-7
Ordering Information
FI-X   **  H
No. of pos. : 14,20,30 (all for signals)
D7 (Differential 7pairs)
H: Crimp housing Series name
Part Number FI-XD7H
Drawing No. SJ033912
ground contacts.
4, 7, 10, 13, 16, 19 are positions only for
Note1: Contact with terminal numbers
Part Number FI-X**H
Drawing No. SJ033913  (14, 20, 30 pos.)
＊＊
Mating Dimensions (for reference)
 No. of
CONTACTS(N) A B
14 13 17.3
20 19 23.3
30 29 33.3
DIMENSION
No.N
  11/12
MB-0014-7
Ordering Information
Applicable Wire: AWG #30 to 36
Plating;1; Au plating over nickel
No. of pos. per reel: 15,000
FI-X  C3- 1- 15000
Series name
Part Number FI-XC3-1-15000
Drawing No. SJ033911
Applicable Cable
Compatible with discrete wire, twinax cable (twist pair cable with shield)
AWG #30 to 36 insulation diameter Ø0.45 to Ø0.75mm
Tooling